
GEMBOOXT TOPICAL NUMBING CREAM- lidocaine hcl cream  
Guangdong Quadrant Ecological Technology Co., Ltd.
----------
76986-023 Gembooxt Topical Numbing Cream
LIDOCAINE HCL 5%
Local Anesthetic

For the temporary relief of local and anorectal itching and discomfort associated with
anorectal disorders. 
For the temporary relief of pain,bumning and soreness 
For external use only
Do not use on broken or irritated skin.

When using this product: 
Use only as much as recommended,unless a doctor advises otherwise. 
Do not insert into the rectum with fingers or any mechanical device or applicator. 

Stop use and ask a doctor if 
An allergic reaction is observed Symptoms such as redness, irritation,swelling, pain,
orothers begin or worsen. 
Does not show improvement within 7 days If pregnant or breast-feeding, ask a doctor
before use. 
Keep out of reach of children. lf swallowed get medical help or contact a Poison Gontrol
Center right away

For adults and children 12 years and older: 
When practical, clean the area with mild soap and warm water and rinse thoroughly
Gently dry by patting or blotting with toilet tissue or a soft cloth before applying. 
Apply up to 6 times daily. 
Children under 12 years. Ask a doctor. 

WATER 
CETYL ALCOHOL 
STEARYL ALCOHOL 
GLYCERIN 
MINERAL OIL 
SODIUM POLYACRYLOYLDIMETHYL TAURATE 
HYDROGENATED POLYDECENE 
TRIDECETH-10 
CETEARETH-25 
STEARIC ACID 
GLYCERYL STEARATE 
DIMETHICONE 



BENZYL ALCOHOL 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
BENZOIC ACID 
ARNICA MONTANA FLOWER EXTRACT 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 
EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS LEAF OIL 
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER 
XANTHAN GUM 
POTASSIUM LAURYL PHOSPHATE 
DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE 

GEMBOOXT TOPICAL NUMBING CREAM  
lidocaine hcl cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:76986-023

Route of Administration RECTAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength



LIDOCAINE HCL (UNII: V13007Z41A) (LIDOCAINE -
UNII:98PI200987)

LIDOCAINE HYDROCHLORIDE
ANHYDROUS

0.05 g
 in 1 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

TRIDECETH-10 (UNII: G624N6MSBA)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
SODIUM POLYACRYLOYLDIMETHYL TAURATE (UNII: NG5NG5733T)  
POTASSIUM LAURYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: C4QT53N4MK)  
STEARIC ACID (UNII: 4ELV7Z65AP)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
STEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2KR89I4H1Y)  
CETEARETH-25 (UNII: 8FA93U5T67)  
GLYCERYL STEARATE (UNII: 230OU9XXE4)  
DIBASIC POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE (UNII: CI71S98N1Z)  
TRIETHANOLAMINE (UNII: 9O3K93S3TK)  
ARNICA MONTANA FLOWER (UNII: OZ0E5Y15PZ)  
HYDROGENATED POLYDECENE (1500 CST) (UNII: 4YI0729529)  
BENZOIC ACID (UNII: 8SKN0B0MIM)  
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER (60000 MPA.S) (UNII: 8Z5ZAL5H3V)  
EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS OIL (UNII: 2R04ONI662)  
CETYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 936JST6JCN)  
MINERAL OIL (UNII: T5L8T28FGP)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
BENZYL ALCOHOL (UNII: LKG8494WBH)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:76986-023-

01
50 g in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 01/30/2026

2 NDC:76986-023-
02

60 g in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 01/30/2026
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Marketing
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Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M017 01/30/2026

Labeler - Guangdong Quadrant Ecological Technology Co., Ltd. (554532634)
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Guangdong Quadrant Ecological Technology Co., Ltd.
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